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BROOMHAUGH C OF E FIRST SCHOOL  
NEWSLETTER 21 OCTOBER 2021 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
What a lovely end we have had this week to our first half term! 
The children have really enjoyed bringing their wheels to school and their knowledge of road safety has really 
impressed me.  
 
It has been lovely to welcome our Reception families to school for lunch and we look forward to welcoming all 
other year groups following the half term break. We are very lucky to have such a wonderful kitchen team and 
lovely dinners from Marrie and Gillian! 
 
Class Two enjoyed a fantastic event on Monday – being hunter/gathers and making memories to help their 
learning of the Stone Age. Class One’s singing and art work on Tuesday had me jealous that I could not stay 
and join in and in Reception from book writing to bread making they once again have had a great week. 
 
I would like to take the chance to thank all the staff for their hard work this term and for managing all the 
challenges COVID is still putting our way in school. Families taking responsibility and regular testing has really 
helped us so thank you again for your careful approach to managing these difficulties too.  
 
Staff have really appreciated the chance to meet with families to share targets and good news for your 
children during the parent meetings this week. We continue to thank you for all your support and feedback. 
 
Tomorrow all staff will be back in school training alongside our colleagues at Corbridge First School to prepare 
our Commando Joes Curriculum Provision which we will be introducing this year and is very exciting. 
 
Finally today I would just like to wish you a happy half term. 
Stay safe and have fun! 
 
 

J Ainsley & S Hart 
Executive Head Teacher 
Executive Deputy Head Teacher 
 
After School Clubs 
 

Autumn Term 1   

Wednesdays 3:15 – 4:00 21 September - 30 November Tennis  Yr1, 2 & 3, 4 

Wednesdays 3:15 – 4:15 29 September  - 10 November Forest Schools Reception Class 
(6 Sessions) 

Thursdays  3:15 – 4:15 23 September – 2 December Football Yr 3, 4 & 1,2 

 
Dates in red are new dates which have been added:  

Swimming every Wednesday for Year 3 & 4 Pupils – Please Remember Your Swimming Bag! 

http://www.corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk/
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Date Event Notes 
Half Term 

Monday 25 – 29 October 

Keep Walking, Keep Active Week Tweet or email us your photos of active 

holiday fun for us to share on the website! 

November 2021   

Monday 1 November  School re-opens following October half term   

Wednesday 3 November  Year 1 Family Lunch  Information to follow 

Friday 5 November  Bonfire Lunch Menu   

Tuesday  9 November Individual and Sibling Photos Tyne Photos 

Wednesday 10 November  Year 2 Family Lunch  More info to follow  

Friday 12 November  Into Film Festival Special Whole School Visit 
– Forum Cinema Hexham 

More information to follow. 
PTA fundraising efforts covering costs. 

Tuesday 16 November Stir Up Christmas Pudding No actions needed from Parents – event 
takes place in school 

Tuesday 16 November Open Day to Reception Children for 2022 This date has been changed to be Tuesday 
not Wednesday 17

th
. 

Friday 19 November  Children In Need More info to follow 

Tuesday 23 November Open Day to Reception Children for 2022 This date has been changed to be Tuesday 
not Wednesday 24

th
. 

Wednesday 24 November  Year 3 family Lunch  
 

More info to follow 

Friday 26 November PTA The Big Village Quiz See attached flyer 

December 2021   

Wednesday 1 December Year 4 Family Lunch  More info to follow  

Wednesday 8 December Nasal Flu Spray Consent forms have been returned 

Tuesday 14 December Christmas Show for all pupils ‘The Lost 
Present’ at Corbridge First School 

More information to follow 

Wednesday 15 December Whole School Christmas Dinner  

Friday 17 December  School closes for Christmas holidays   

January 2022   

Tuesday 4 January  Teacher Training Day  School closed to children  

Wednesday 5 January  School re-opens following Christmas 
holidays  

 

February 2022   

Monday 14 February Valentines Lunch  

Friday 18 February  School closes for February half term   

Monday 28 February  School re-opens following February half 
term  

 

March 2022    

Thursday 3 March World Book Day  

Friday 18 March Red Nose Day  

April 2022   

Friday 8 April Easter Lunch  

Friday 8 April  School closes for Easter holidays  

Monday 25 April  School re-opens following Easter holidays   

May 2022   

Monday 2 May  Bank Holiday  School Closed  

Thursday 26 May Jubilee Lunch  

Friday 27 May  School closes for half term   

June 2022   

Monday 6 June  School re-opens following half-term   

Thursday 16 June Teddy Bears Picnic  

July 2022   

Wednesday 20 July Leavers Lunch  

Friday 22 July  Last Day of School – School Closes for 
Summer Break  
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